
Bryant (3-5) -vs- Barry (9-1)
12/29/00 at Miami Shores, Fla. (HSC)

 
 

 
 
Bryant 66

 
Barry 72

 

Date: 12/29/00
Time: 6:00
Attendance: 207
Site: Miami Shores, Fla. (HSC)
Referees: Jim Bowman, Jon Creighton, Prince Burden

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bryant 27 39 66
Barry 29 43 72

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CURRY, Ali * 26 6-18 0-0 4-6 5-3 8 4 0 3 1 2 16
12 CHASE, Heather * 32 3-17 0-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 4 3 0 2 10
32 MAHONEY, Katie * 31 2-8 2-5 0-1 0-3 3 2 4 4 1 2 6
22 GUERTIN, Tricia * 26 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 2 4
23 HERMANN, Lindsay * 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 1 2
3 STEVENS, Michelle 16 2-6 0-0 6-7 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 2 10
30 IWANSKI, Tanya 21 4-5 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 2 1 1 0 0 8
21 McCONNELL, Mary 15 2-7 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 4 5
24 PILOTTE, Laurie 12 1-3 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 2 3 4 1 0 5
10 McLAUGHLIN, Colleen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-67 2-9 18-25 18-22 40 21 15 20 5 15 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-33   24.24 % 1-5   20.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 23-67   34.3 % 2-9   22.2 % 18-25   72.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-11:09

## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kapels, Kaycee * 24 4-11 1-5 13-15 1-3 4 4 3 2 1 4 22
22 Holiday, Fatimah * 37 5-10 1-2 6-9 5-2 7 1 3 1 2 2 17
24 Lewis, Diane * 29 4-13 0-1 1-1 7-4 11 4 3 5 0 3 9
50 Williams, Jaida * 29 4-11 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 3 0 5 5 0 8
30 Paddock, Heidi * 27 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 5 0 2 5
34 Sterling, Mandy 24 2-8 1-4 2-4 1-6 7 2 2 1 1 1 7
54 Rodriguez, Yojana 14 2-3 0-0 0-1 3-5 8 5 0 2 2 0 4
32 Bradshaw, Bridget 10 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
5 Zivanovic, Sanja 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 4-16 22-31 23-29 52 22 14 25 11 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-33   24.24 % 1-5   20.00 % 10-14   71.43 %
Second Half 15-34   44.12 % 1-4   25.00 % 8-11   72.73 %
Total 23-63   36.5 % 4-16   25.0 % 22-31   71.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 9 1st-16:05



First Half Box Score
Bryant 27

Barry 29

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CURRY, Ali 13 1-8 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 2 3
12 CHASE, Heather 16 1-9 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 1 6
32 MAHONEY, Katie 16 1-4 1-2 0-1 0-2 2 1 2 2 1 2 3
22 GUERTIN, Tricia 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
23 HERMANN, Lindsay 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
3 STEVENS, Michelle 9 0-3 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
30 IWANSKI, Tanya 7 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 McCONNELL, Mary 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 3 0
24 PILOTTE, Laurie 8 1-2 0-0 1-3 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 3
10 McLAUGHLIN, Colleen 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-67 2-9 18-25 18-22 40 21 15 20 5 15 66
24.2 % 20.0 % 71.4 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kapels, Kaycee 11 1-6 0-3 5-6 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 4 7
22 Holiday, Fatimah 19 2-6 1-2 4-5 3-2 5 0 0 1 1 2 9
24 Lewis, Diane 9 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
50 Williams, Jaida 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 4 4 0 2
30 Paddock, Heidi 14 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
34 Sterling, Mandy 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 2
54 Rodriguez, Yojana 10 2-3 0-0 0-1 3-4 7 3 0 2 1 0 4
32 Bradshaw, Bridget 7 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
5 Zivanovic, Sanja 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-63 4-16 22-31 23-29 52 22 14 25 11 12 72
26.5 % 15.4 % 69.2 %



Second Half Box Score
Bryant 39

Barry 43

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 CURRY, Ali 13 5-10 0-0 3-4 3-2 5 1 0 1 1 0 13
12 CHASE, Heather 16 2-8 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 4
32 MAHONEY, Katie 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 3
22 GUERTIN, Tricia 18 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 0 0 2 4
23 HERMANN, Lindsay 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 STEVENS, Michelle 7 2-3 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 2 0 0 1 1 6
30 IWANSKI, Tanya 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 2
21 McCONNELL, Mary 7 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
24 PILOTTE, Laurie 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 1 0 2
10 McLAUGHLIN, Colleen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-67 2-9 18-25 18-22 40 21 15 20 5 15 66
44.1 % 25.0 % 72.7 %

## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kapels, Kaycee 13 3-5 1-2 8-9 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 15
22 Holiday, Fatimah 18 3-4 0-0 2-4 2-0 2 1 3 0 1 0 8
24 Lewis, Diane 20 4-10 0-0 1-1 5-2 7 2 1 3 0 2 9
50 Williams, Jaida 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 1 1 0 6
30 Paddock, Heidi 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 5 0 1 0
34 Sterling, Mandy 15 1-3 1-1 2-4 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 0 5
54 Rodriguez, Yojana 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
32 Bradshaw, Bridget 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Zivanovic, Sanja 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 23-63 4-16 22-31 23-29 52 22 14 25 11 12 72
48.3 % 66.7 % 72.2 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,KATIE 19:45

19:42 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
19:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 19:08
19:08 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DIANE
19:03 MISS LAYUP by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
FOUL  by CHASE,HEATHER 18:57

18:57 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
18:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 18:44
REBOUND OFF by HERMANN,LINDSAY --

18:43 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
TURNOVER  by CURRY,ALI 18:26

18:26 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
18:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 18:03
17:47 MISS JUMPER by KAPELS,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 17:38

17:37 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
17:28 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE
17:24 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PADDOCK,HEIDI

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DIANE
TURNOVER  by CHASE,HEATHER 17:15

17:14 STEAL  by LEWIS,DIANE
17:10 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
17:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
17:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 16:56
REBOUND OFF by HERMANN,LINDSAY --
GOOD LAYUP by HERMANN,LINDSAY(in the paint) 16:53 2-5 H 3

16:38 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE
STEAL  by CHASE,HEATHER 16:37
TURNOVER  by CURRY,ALI 16:36

16:34 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PADDOCK,HEIDI

TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,KATIE 16:24
16:23 STEAL  by PADDOCK,HEIDI

FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 16:17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:17

16:17 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
16:17 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 16:09
16:07 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
16:05 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KAPELS,KAYCEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,KATIE 15:39
15:39 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CHASE,HEATHER 15:33
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by CURRY,ALI 15:30
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 15:28



15:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DIANE

15:24 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE
STEAL  by CURRY,ALI 15:24

15:24 FOUL  by LEWIS,DIANE
GOOD JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 15:14 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by PILOTTE,LAURIE --

15:02 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
14:29 TURNOVER  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

STEAL  by CURRY,ALI 14:29
GOOD LAYUP by PILOTTE,LAURIE(in the paint) 14:18 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by CHASE,HEATHER --

14:18 FOUL  by STERLING,MANDY
MISS FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPELS,KAYCEE
14:10 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,ALI --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 13:48
REBOUND OFF by PILOTTE,LAURIE --

13:46 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
MISS FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 13:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 13:46 7-11 H 4

13:25 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MICHELLE --

13:17 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 13:13

13:13 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

13:02 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE

12:43 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PADDOCK,HEIDI
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DIANE

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MICHELLE 12:27
12:27 BLOCK  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

REBOUND OFF by PILOTTE,LAURIE --
TURNOVER  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 12:26
FOUL  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 12:26

12:10 TURNOVER  by STERLING,MANDY
STEAL  by HERMANN,LINDSAY 12:09

11:49 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:49 8-13 H 5
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:49 9-13 H 4
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,COLLEEN 11:36

11:33 MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY
10:52 MISS LAYUP by PADDOCK,HEIDI

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
10:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,MANDY
10:34 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,MANDY

MISS 3PTR by CHASE,HEATHER 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:22 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 10:22
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:22

10:22 9-18 H 9 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH



MISS JUMPER by PILOTTE,LAURIE 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA

09:52 TURNOVER  by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
STEAL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:51

09:36 FOUL  by LEWIS,DIANE
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 09:36 10-18 H 8
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 09:36 11-18 H 7

09:26 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
STEAL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 09:25
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
09:10 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET

STEAL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:09
09:06 FOUL  by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
09:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

08:52 MISS 3PTR by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
BLOCK  by HERMANN,LINDSAY 08:52
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MICHELLE 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
08:27 MISS LAYUP by STERLING,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by PILOTTE,LAURIE --
TURNOVER  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 08:17

08:16 STEAL  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
08:02 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MARY 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY

07:33 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

FOUL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 07:29
07:29 MISS FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:29 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 06:53

06:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:28 MISS 3PTR by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA

REBOUND DEF by CHASE,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by CHASE,HEATHER 06:09

06:08 STEAL  by STERLING,MANDY
05:55 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,ALI(in the paint) 05:44 13-19 H 6

05:26 TURNOVER  by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 05:24
MISS LAYUP by CURRY,ALI 05:18
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
05:00 MISS JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
04:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
04:54 MISS JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
FOUL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 04:49

04:49 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA



04:49 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by IWANSKI,TANYA 04:40 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by CHASE,HEATHER --

04:30 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

04:27 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 04:07

04:07 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by IWANSKI,TANYA 03:47 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,KATIE --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
REBOUND DEF by CHASE,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 03:22
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 03:18 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by IWANSKI,TANYA --

03:07 MISS JUMPER by KAPELS,KAYCEE
BLOCK  by MAHONEY,KATIE 03:07
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARY --

02:59 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by CURRY,ALI 02:59 21-23 H 2
MISS FT by CURRY,ALI 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
02:49 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 02:47
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MICHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by IWANSKI,TANYA(in the paint) 02:24 23-23
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,KATIE --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by PADDOCK,HEIDI
-- REBOUND OFF by KAPELS,KAYCEE

FOUL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 01:56
01:56 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
01:56 MISS FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
MISS LAYUP by CHASE,HEATHER 01:48
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --

01:42 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 01:42 24-24
GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 01:42 25-24 V 1
FOUL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 01:25

01:25 25-25 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
01:25 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by CHASE,HEATHER 01:17
01:17 BLOCK  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
00:55 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
00:47 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- ASSIST  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
TURNOVER  by CHASE,HEATHER 00:29

00:28 STEAL  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
00:21 TURNOVER  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 00:20
00:08 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 00:08 26-29 H 3
GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 00:08 27-29 H 2



Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bryant Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,KATIE 19:45

19:42 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
19:20 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 19:08
19:08 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DIANE
19:03 MISS LAYUP by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
FOUL  by CHASE,HEATHER 18:57

18:57 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
18:57 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 18:44
REBOUND OFF by HERMANN,LINDSAY --

18:43 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
TURNOVER  by CURRY,ALI 18:26

18:26 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
18:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 18:03
17:47 MISS JUMPER by KAPELS,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 17:38

17:37 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
17:28 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE
17:24 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by PADDOCK,HEIDI

-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DIANE
TURNOVER  by CHASE,HEATHER 17:15

17:14 STEAL  by LEWIS,DIANE
17:10 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,DIANE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
17:07 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
17:06 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 16:56
REBOUND OFF by HERMANN,LINDSAY --
GOOD LAYUP by HERMANN,LINDSAY(in the paint) 16:53 2-5 H 3

16:38 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE
STEAL  by CHASE,HEATHER 16:37
TURNOVER  by CURRY,ALI 16:36

16:34 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PADDOCK,HEIDI

TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,KATIE 16:24
16:23 STEAL  by PADDOCK,HEIDI

FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 16:17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:17

16:17 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
16:17 2-9 H 7 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 16:09
16:07 STEAL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
16:05 2-11 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KAPELS,KAYCEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,KATIE 15:39
15:39 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CHASE,HEATHER 15:33
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by CURRY,ALI 15:30
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 15:28



15:28 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DIANE

15:24 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE
STEAL  by CURRY,ALI 15:24

15:24 FOUL  by LEWIS,DIANE
GOOD JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 15:14 4-11 H 7
ASSIST  by PILOTTE,LAURIE --

15:02 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
14:29 TURNOVER  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

STEAL  by CURRY,ALI 14:29
GOOD LAYUP by PILOTTE,LAURIE(in the paint) 14:18 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by CHASE,HEATHER --

14:18 FOUL  by STERLING,MANDY
MISS FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPELS,KAYCEE
14:10 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,ALI --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 13:48
REBOUND OFF by PILOTTE,LAURIE --

13:46 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
MISS FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 13:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 13:46 7-11 H 4

13:25 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MICHELLE --

13:17 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 13:13

13:13 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

13:02 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE

12:43 7-13 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by PADDOCK,HEIDI
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DIANE

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MICHELLE 12:27
12:27 BLOCK  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

REBOUND OFF by PILOTTE,LAURIE --
TURNOVER  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 12:26
FOUL  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 12:26

12:10 TURNOVER  by STERLING,MANDY
STEAL  by HERMANN,LINDSAY 12:09

11:49 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:49 8-13 H 5
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:49 9-13 H 4
FOUL  by MCLAUGHLIN,COLLEEN 11:36

11:33 MISS JUMPER by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:14

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY
10:52 MISS LAYUP by PADDOCK,HEIDI

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
10:47 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by STERLING,MANDY
10:34 9-15 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by STERLING,MANDY

MISS 3PTR by CHASE,HEATHER 10:29
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

10:22 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 10:22
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:22

10:22 9-18 H 9 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH



MISS JUMPER by PILOTTE,LAURIE 10:07
-- REBOUND DEF by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA

09:52 TURNOVER  by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
STEAL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:51

09:36 FOUL  by LEWIS,DIANE
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 09:36 10-18 H 8
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 09:36 11-18 H 7

09:26 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
STEAL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 09:25
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
09:10 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET

STEAL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:09
09:06 FOUL  by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
09:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by MAHONEY,KATIE 09:06
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

08:52 MISS 3PTR by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
BLOCK  by HERMANN,LINDSAY 08:52
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MICHELLE 08:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
08:27 MISS LAYUP by STERLING,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by PILOTTE,LAURIE --
TURNOVER  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 08:17

08:16 STEAL  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
08:02 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

MISS 3PTR by MCCONNELL,MARY 07:50
-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY

07:33 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

FOUL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 07:29
07:29 MISS FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:29 11-19 H 8 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 07:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:58 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
TURNOVER  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 06:53

06:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:28 MISS 3PTR by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA

REBOUND DEF by CHASE,HEATHER --
TURNOVER  by CHASE,HEATHER 06:09

06:08 STEAL  by STERLING,MANDY
05:55 MISS 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARY --
GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,ALI(in the paint) 05:44 13-19 H 6

05:26 TURNOVER  by ZIVANOVIC,SANJA
STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 05:24
MISS LAYUP by CURRY,ALI 05:18
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 05:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
05:00 MISS JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
04:57 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
04:54 MISS JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
FOUL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 04:49

04:49 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA



04:49 13-21 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by IWANSKI,TANYA 04:40 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by CHASE,HEATHER --

04:30 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE
-- REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

04:27 15-23 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 04:07

04:07 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by IWANSKI,TANYA 03:47 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,KATIE --

03:34 MISS 3PTR by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
REBOUND DEF by CHASE,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 03:22
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 03:18 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by IWANSKI,TANYA --

03:07 MISS JUMPER by KAPELS,KAYCEE
BLOCK  by MAHONEY,KATIE 03:07
REBOUND DEF by MCCONNELL,MARY --

02:59 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
GOOD FT by CURRY,ALI 02:59 21-23 H 2
MISS FT by CURRY,ALI 02:59

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
02:49 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 02:47
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 02:37

02:37 MISS FT by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,MICHELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by IWANSKI,TANYA(in the paint) 02:24 23-23
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,KATIE --

02:01 MISS 3PTR by PADDOCK,HEIDI
-- REBOUND OFF by KAPELS,KAYCEE

FOUL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 01:56
01:56 23-24 H 1 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
01:56 MISS FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

REBOUND DEF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
MISS LAYUP by CHASE,HEATHER 01:48
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --

01:42 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 01:42 24-24
GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 01:42 25-24 V 1
FOUL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 01:25

01:25 25-25 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
01:25 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

MISS 3PTR by CHASE,HEATHER 01:17
01:17 BLOCK  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
00:55 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
00:47 25-29 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- ASSIST  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
TURNOVER  by CHASE,HEATHER 00:29

00:28 STEAL  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
00:21 TURNOVER  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 00:20
00:08 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 00:08 26-29 H 3
GOOD FT by CHASE,HEATHER 00:08 27-29 H 2
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 19:48



-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DIANE
19:44 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 19:34
19:34 BLOCK  by STERLING,MANDY

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY
19:25 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE
19:22 27-31 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE

MISS JUMPER by PILOTTE,LAURIE 19:05
19:05 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --
GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 19:02 29-31 H 2

18:47 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE
REBOUND DEF by CHASE,HEATHER --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 18:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HERMANN,LINDSAY 18:25

18:07 29-34 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STERLING,MANDY
-- ASSIST  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 17:53
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --
GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 17:50 31-34 H 3

17:40 TURNOVER  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
MISS JUMPER by MAHONEY,KATIE 17:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,DIANE
17:30 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,DIANE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,ALI(in the paint) 17:20 33-36 H 3
17:08 33-38 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE

-- ASSIST  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
GOOD JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 16:59 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,KATIE --

16:38 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
BLOCK  by CURRY,ALI 16:38
REBOUND DEF by HERMANN,LINDSAY --
TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,KATIE 16:30

16:21 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE
REBOUND DEF by MAHONEY,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY
16:05 35-40 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE

-- ASSIST  by STERLING,MANDY
FOUL  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 16:05

16:05 35-41 H 6 GOOD FT by LEWIS,DIANE
GOOD JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 15:52 37-41 H 4
ASSIST  by GUERTIN,TRICIA --

15:34 TURNOVER  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY
15:07 MISS JUMPER by STERLING,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by GUERTIN,TRICIA --
TURNOVER  by MAHONEY,KATIE 15:00

14:49 TURNOVER  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
STEAL  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 14:48
GOOD LAYUP by GUERTIN,TRICIA(in the paint) 14:44 39-41 H 2

14:34 TURNOVER  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
14:34 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 14:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KAPELS,KAYCEE

FOUL  by MAHONEY,KATIE 14:18
14:18 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by STERLING,MANDY
14:18 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by STERLING,MANDY

TURNOVER  by IWANSKI,TANYA 14:05



14:04 STEAL  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
14:02 TURNOVER  by PADDOCK,HEIDI

STEAL  by GUERTIN,TRICIA 14:02
TURNOVER  by CURRY,ALI 13:49
FOUL  by CURRY,ALI 13:49

13:38 TURNOVER  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:31

13:11 FOUL  by STERLING,MANDY
GOOD JUMPER by GUERTIN,TRICIA 13:05 41-43 H 2

12:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
STEAL  by CHASE,HEATHER 12:49
GOOD 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 12:39 44-43 V 1
ASSIST  by CHASE,HEATHER --

12:21 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KAPELS,KAYCEE

12:12 FOUL  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,MICHELLE 12:00
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,MICHELLE(in the paint) 11:54 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,KATIE --

11:37 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,DIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE

FOUL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 11:26
11:26 MISS FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:26 46-46 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
11:13 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

GOOD JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 11:09 48-46 V 2
10:59 48-49 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE

-- ASSIST  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
GOOD LAYUP by IWANSKI,TANYA(in the paint) 10:24 50-49 V 1
ASSIST  by PILOTTE,LAURIE --

10:08 50-51 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by KAPELS,KAYCEE
-- ASSIST  by STERLING,MANDY

MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 09:54
REBOUND OFF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
MISS JUMPER by IWANSKI,TANYA 09:51
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,MICHELLE --
TURNOVER  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 09:38
FOUL  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 09:25

09:25 50-52 H 2 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
09:25 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
09:13 FOUL  by LEWIS,DIANE

GOOD FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 09:13 51-53 H 2
GOOD FT by PILOTTE,LAURIE 09:13 52-53 H 1

08:49 52-55 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HERMANN,LINDSAY 08:33

08:32 STEAL  by LEWIS,DIANE
08:24 MISS JUMPER by STERLING,MANDY

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
08:20 MISS JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

BLOCK  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 08:20
REBOUND DEF by IWANSKI,TANYA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCONNELL,MARY(in the paint) 08:11 54-55 H 1
ASSIST  by PILOTTE,LAURIE --

08:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:52 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE

BLOCK  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 07:52
REBOUND DEF by GUERTIN,TRICIA --

07:48 FOUL  by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
MISS JUMPER by CHASE,HEATHER 07:43

07:43 BLOCK  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH



-- REBOUND DEF by BRADSHAW,BRIDGET
07:31 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE

STEAL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 07:30
GOOD JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 07:21 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by GUERTIN,TRICIA --
FOUL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 06:50

06:50 56-56 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
06:50 56-57 H 1 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
06:50 56-58 H 2 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

GOOD LAYUP by CURRY,ALI(in the paint) 06:35 58-58
ASSIST  by CHASE,HEATHER --

06:12 MISS 3PTR by KAPELS,KAYCEE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

06:08 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:05 FOUL  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by CHASE,HEATHER 05:59

-- REBOUND DEF by KAPELS,KAYCEE
FOUL  by IWANSKI,TANYA 05:39

05:39 58-59 H 1 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE
05:39 58-60 H 2 GOOD FT by KAPELS,KAYCEE

MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by STERLING,MANDY

05:12 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE

05:05 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,DIANE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE

FOUL  by MCCONNELL,MARY 04:46
04:46 MISS FT by STERLING,MANDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:46 MISS FT by STERLING,MANDY

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,ALI --
04:34 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

MISS FT by MCCONNELL,MARY 04:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCONNELL,MARY 04:34 59-60 H 1

04:20 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
-- REBOUND OFF by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

FOUL  by IWANSKI,TANYA 04:18
04:18 MISS FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:18 59-61 H 2 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 04:00
REBOUND OFF by GUERTIN,TRICIA --

03:53 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
GOOD FT by CURRY,ALI 03:53 60-61 H 1
GOOD FT by CURRY,ALI 03:53 61-61

03:39 MISS JUMPER by KAPELS,KAYCEE
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,DIANE

03:32 61-63 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KAPELS,KAYCEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by CURRY,ALI 03:16
03:16 BLOCK  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
03:08 61-65 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCONNELL,MARY 02:50
REBOUND OFF by CURRY,ALI --

02:44 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,YOJANA
MISS FT by CURRY,ALI 02:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CURRY,ALI 02:35 62-65 H 3

02:13 62-67 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAIDA



-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,DIANE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:02
TURNOVER  by PILOTTE,LAURIE 01:55

01:54 STEAL  by LEWIS,DIANE
01:32 62-69 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PADDOCK,HEIDI
01:17 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAIDA

MISS FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 01:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 01:17 63-69 H 6

00:49 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,DIANE
STEAL  by STEVENS,MICHELLE 00:49
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,MICHELLE(in the paint) 00:44 65-69 H 4
ASSIST  by GUERTIN,TRICIA --

00:44 FOUL  by LEWIS,DIANE
00:44 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by STEVENS,MICHELLE 00:44 66-69 H 3
00:19 66-71 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAIDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KAPELS,KAYCEE
MISS 3PTR by MAHONEY,KATIE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAIDA
FOUL  by CHASE,HEATHER 00:04

00:04 66-72 H 6 GOOD FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH
00:04 MISS FT by HOLIDAY,FATIMAH

REBOUND DEF by CURRY,ALI --


